

317-788-4986, communitycenter@beechgrove.com

HornetParkCommunityCenter.com

Rental hours: Monday/Friday 8-6pm; Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday 8-8pm; Saturday 10am-10pm; Sunday 11am-7pm

Weekend & Party rates: Saturday & Sunday 5-hour rental minimum

Banquet Room \$700 (includes kitchen) \$100 per additional hour

½ Banquet Room \$325 (no kitchen) \$50 per additional hour

Kitchen \$100 \$20 per additional hour

(must match full rental time)

Non-Refundable room deposit for booking \$150

Refundable Damage Deposit \$200

Activity Room C 4-hour rental minimum up to 25 people

\$150 \$35 per additional hour

Non-Refundable room deposit for booking \$100

Refundable Damage Deposit \$150

Weekday rates: Meeting Rate Party/Event Rate* (Damage Deposit Applies)

Banquet Room \$75 per hour \$100 per hour

½ Banquet Room \$45 per hour \$50 per hour

Kitchen \$20 per hour \$20 per hour

Room Cor O \$25 per hour \$35 per hour

No Room deposit or Damage deposit required for meetings.

Additional rental items:

AV equipment: Projector, Portable TV, Microphones \$50 per device

Small additional room w/room rental \$75 per room

Beech Grove residents receive a 10% discount, must be the financially responsible party for the event

Terms: \$150 non-refundable payment of rental fee is required to book and is applied to the rental fees. The rental balance and damage deposit are due 30 days prior to event date. Any fees accrued on the day of the event may be deducted from the damage deposit. *Fridays are excluded for parties and events

If your event is cancelled within 60 days of the event date, the rental fee is not refundable.

Non-Profit Rates are available. Proof of 501c3 and Certificate of Liability Insurance are required

Alcohol is prohibited on all Beech Grove Park Property including the Hornet Park Community Center

Approved Non-Profits: 100% discount on meetings, fundraisers, and community events. Private events 50% discount Other Non-Profits: With proof of 501c3, 25% discount on all rentals. Approved status must be granted by Park Board